There are 32 (1% of total) outstanding surveys for 22 employers.  
Phone calls and emails have been made to these non-responders and another round of 
calls will continue through early next week. 

• There are currently 683 total outstanding disclosure requests.  Four hundred thirty-
three (433) of those are not releasable to the requesters due to file status.  There are 
250 outstanding requests, which are releasable upon processing.  This is 14 less than 2 
weeks ago. 

• There are currently 58 outstanding REDB non-public file disclosures pending.